# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5074328

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| GERALD DUFFY | 07/27/2018     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | STRONG FORCE IOT PORTFOLIO 2016, LLC |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 2500 BROADWAY                        |
| Internal Address: | SUITE F-125                          |
| City:             | SANTA MONICA                         |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                           |
| Postal Code:      | 90404                                |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 62540557 |
| Application Number: | 62540559 |
| Application Number: | 62583483 |
| Application Number: | 62583487 |
| Application Number: | 62584091 |
| Application Number: | 62584095 |
| Application Number: | 62584097 |
| Application Number: | 62584099 |
| Application Number: | 62584101 |
| Application Number: | 62584103 |
| Application Number: | 62584105 |
| Application Number: | 62584107 |
| Application Number: | 15857014 |
| Application Number: | 15857043 |
| Application Number: | 15857060 |
| Application Number: | 15857079 |
| Application Number: | 15857094 |
| Application Number: | 15857108 |
| Application Number: | 15859238 |
|                     |          |

PATENT REEL: 046506 FRAME: 0185

505027578

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15859248 |
| Application Number: | 15859283 |
| Application Number: | 15859287 |
| Application Number: | 15859291 |
| Application Number: | 15859294 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** josh@strongforcecap.com, patents@strongforcecap.com

Correspondent Name: STRONG FORCE INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2534

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48012

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOSHUA DOBROWITSKY   |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /JOSHUA DOBROWITSKY/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 07/31/2018           |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Gerald Duffy Assignment - consolidated EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Gerald Duffy Assignment - consolidated EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Gerald Duffy Assignment - consolidated EXECUTED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046506 FRAME: 0186

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented the following, for which Assignor has made the following United States applications for patent:

| Application No. | Filing Date       | Title                                 |
|-----------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 62/540,557      | August 2, 2017    | SMART HEATING SYSTEMS                 |
|                 |                   | IN AN INDUSTRIAL                      |
|                 |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/540,559      | August 2, 2017    | SMART HEATING SYSTEMS                 |
|                 |                   | IN AN INDUSTRIAL                      |
|                 |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/583,483      | November 8, 2017  | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
|                 |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/583,487      | November 8, 2017  | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
|                 |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/584,091      | November 9, 2017  | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
|                 |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/584,095      | November 9, 2017  | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
|                 |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/584,097      | November 9, 2017  | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
|                 |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/584,099      | November 9, 2017  | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
|                 |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/584,101      | November 9, 2017  | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
| 52/52/102       | 1 0 0015          | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/584,103      | November 9, 2017  | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
| (2/504.105      | 1 0 2017          | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/584,105      | November 9, 2017  | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
| (2/524.107      | N 1 0 2017        | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 62/584,107      | November 9, 2017  | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
| 15/957.014      | D                 | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 15/857,014      | December 28, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
|                 |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL INTERNET OF THINGS |
| 15/857.042      | December 28, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
| 15/857,043      | December 28, 2017 | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL                    |
|                 |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS                    |
| 15/857,060      | December 28, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS                   |
| 13/03/,000      | December 28, 2017 | METHODS AND STSTEMS                   |

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046506 FRAME: 0187

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

|            |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL  |
|------------|-------------------|---------------------|
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |
| 15/857,079 | December 28, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS |
|            |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL  |
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |
| 15/857,094 | December 28, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS |
|            |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL  |
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |
| 15/857,108 | December 28, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS |
|            |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL  |
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |
| 15/859,238 | December 29, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS |
|            |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL  |
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |
| 15/859,248 | December 29, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS |
|            |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL  |
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |
| 15/859,283 | December 29, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS |
|            |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL  |
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |
| 15/859,287 | December 29, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS |
| · ·        |                   | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL  |
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |
| 15/859,291 | December 29, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS |
| ,          | ,                 | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL  |
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |
| 15/859,294 | December 29, 2017 | METHODS AND SYSTEMS |
| ,          | <i>'</i>          | FOR THE INDUSTRIAL  |
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |
|            |                   | INTERNET OF THINGS  |

WHEREAS, STRONG FORCE IOT PORTFOLIO 2016, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid applications, to the aforesaid applications themselves, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid applications, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid applications and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046506 FRAME: 0188

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of RMCK Law Group, PLC and those practitioners registered to practice and affiliated with USPTO Customer Number 148,222 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Gerald Duffy

July 27, 2018

Date

**RECORDED: 07/31/2018**